#### 502572102 11/18/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617977

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                |  |

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| GARRITY INNOVATION, INC. | 11/15/2013     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | KEVIN S. GARRITY  |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 72 WICKFORD PLACE |
| City:           | MADISON           |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT       |
| Postal Code:    | 06443             |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29422092 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096 Phone: 203-324-6155 Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GENE S. WINTER Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 05353-D0008A     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GENE S. WINTER   |
| Signature:              | /Gene S. Winter/ |
| Date:                   | 11/18/2013       |

## Total Attachments: 2

source=05353-D0008A - Assignment to Kevin S. Garrity#page1.tif source=05353-D0008A - Assignment to Kevin S. Garrity#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 031618 FRAME: 0325

SSJR 05353-D0008A GSW/BLR

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Garrity Innovation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having an office and place of business

at P. O. Box 875; 48 Wall Street; Madison, CT 06443, (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner

of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/422,092, entitled Single Use Fluid Dispenser, filed

on May 16, 2012, (the "PATENT APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, Kevin S. Garrity, a citizen of the United States of America, with an

address of 72 Wickford Place, Madison, CT 06443, and, together with his successors

and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

to the PATENT APPLICATION:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers,

and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in the PATENT APPLICATION, along with any continuations, substitutions,

divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT APPLICATION.

(continued on next page)

PATENT

REEL: 031618 FRAME: 0326

|   |                            | S:                                 | SJ <del>R-</del> Q5353-D00              | 008A GSW/BLR   |
|---|----------------------------|------------------------------------|---|--|
|   |                            |                                    |   | Assignment   |
|   |                            |                                    | /                                       | Page 2   |
|   | er a and a                 | X                                  | 1                                       | $\land$  |
|   | Garrity                    | Innovation                         | ino:                                    |  |
| Date: November 15 2013  | By                         | I come                             |   |  |
| Date: November 15, 2013<br>Location: Midison, CT  | Name:                      | Kevin S. Ga                        | atriti.                                 | <del></del>  |
| - And Additional Association of the Control of the | Title:                     | President                          | 21 Vet A                                |  |
| Notary Statement  | e vacaes                   |                                    | <b>\</b>                                |  |
| Choice of A T   |                            |                                    | ~                                       | ¥  |
| State of <u>C.T.</u> s<br>County of <u>New Haven</u>  | is:                        |                                    |   | •  |
|   |                            |                                    |   |  |
| a Maranahan 15 - 12.  | 0.1.                       | D ·                                |   |  |
| On November 15, 20/3 before me personally appeared Kevin S. Garrity, Preside  | 8 <u> </u>                 | <u>rin rino:</u>                   |   | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000  |
| evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/  | nt, wno pr<br>are subsci   | oved to me on<br>Thed to the wit   | the basis of satis                      | stactory   |
| acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed  | the same                   | in his/her/their                   | authorized capa                         | citv(les), and   |
| that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume  | ent the pen                | son(s), or the e                   | mtity upon behal                        | f of which the   |
| person(s) acted, executed the instrument.   |                            |                                    |   |  |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the  | ha laws of                 | the State of                       | CT                                      | that the   |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  | ine section est            | are orate or                       | (2000)                                  | >00.0000000000000000000000000000000000   |
| 10.11000.1100.010   |                            |                                    |   | STARIN PINOVER  NOTE: NOTE: STARIN PINOVER   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  | Clandia                    | Horail                             |   | My Commission Expires July 31, 201   |
|   | Signature<br>(Seal)        |                                    |   | V  |
|   | `````\                     | ( ) [                              |   |  |
| pormun  | ~~X                        |                                    |   |  |
| November 15, 2013   | 1 X                        | - July                             |   |  |
| Date  | Kevin S                    | 5. Carrity                         |   |  |
| ·   | 72 Wick                    | ford Place                         |   |  |
|   | Madiso                     | n, CT 06443                        | 3~                                      | No.  |
| State of CT   | .go:k                      |                                    |   | <i>‡</i>   |
| County of New Howen   | <b>S</b> :                 |                                    |   |  |
|   |                            |                                    |   |  |
| a 16 contact 16 an 12 con   | $\theta.x$                 | wala Do                            | A Jane                                  |  |
| On November 16 20/3 before me personally appeared Kevin S. Garrity, who pro-  | am of head                 | CLI III FIL                        | MOVOZ                                   |  |
| person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the  | reu to the<br>1e within ir | on the basis of<br>Istrument and : | sausiaciory evio<br>acknowledaed to     | ence to be the   |
| he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a  | uthorized                  | capacity(les), a                   | and that by his/he                      | er/their   |
| signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or  | the entity                 | upon behalf of                     | which the person                        | n(s) acted,  |
| executed the instrument.  |                            |                                    | *                                       |  |
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the  | ne laws of                 | the State of                       | CT                                      | that the   |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  |                            |                                    | *************************************** | ***************************************  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |                            | š                                  | >                                       |  |
| variaces my nano and onicial seal.  | Signature                  | · Mus-                             | Pinaver                                 |  |
|   | (Seal)                     | ·                                  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | ************************   |
|   | •                          | 42                                 | STARIN PI                               | VOVER  |
|   |                            |                                    | Notary Public, State                    | to the state of th |
|   |                            |                                    | My Commission Expire                    |  |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031618 FRAME: 0327